
New Haven (1-0, 0-0) -vs- Concordia (N.Y.) (0-5, 0-0)
11/18/19 at Meyer Athletic Center

 
 

 
 
New Haven 85

Concordia (N.Y.) 55

Date: 11/18/19
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 232
Site: Meyer Athletic Center
Referees: Mike McCloskey, Craig Lastress, Daniel Basile

Score By Period 1 2 Total
New Haven 40 45 85
Concordia (N.Y.) 25 30 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Derrick Rowland * 25 6-14 4-10 0-0 0-3 3 2 4 1 0 1 16
1 Kessly Felizor * 19 5-8 2-5 0-0 2-4 6 2 1 2 0 0 12
4 Quashawn Lane * 28 3-4 0-0 3-3 0-4 4 2 7 0 0 2 9
34 Davontrey Thomas * 24 3-4 0-1 2-3 3-1 4 0 1 1 0 0 8
3 Elijah Bailey * 28 3-13 0-5 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 1 7
13 Antonio Lopez 22 4-5 1-2 4-5 2-2 4 4 2 2 2 0 13
22 Ross Jones II 18 2-8 1-7 4-5 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 9
5 Darius Roundtree 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 5
23 Sean Braithwaite 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 0 4
15 Kendall McMillan 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 D'Nathan Knox 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Adam Beaton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-65 9-33 14-18 7-26 33 16 20 10 4 5 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39 % 3-14   21.43 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 16-34   47.06 % 6-19   31.58 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 31-65   47.7 % 9-33   27.3 % 14-18   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 39 2nd-06:10

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Devon Sims * 35 7-14 0-1 1-2 4-6 10 4 4 2 0 2 15
22 Dan Porcic * 31 5-14 4-9 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 14
11 Brandon Fields * 27 2-6 0-3 5-6 0-6 6 4 3 2 0 1 9
1 Alex White jr. * 29 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 4 1 1 4
10 Dashaun Galloway * 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 4 0 0 0
33 Jesse Breeding 20 2-6 1-3 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 0 6
4 Dion Herrington 18 1-4 0-0 4-4 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 6
23 Anthony Barnes 21 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 5 1 2 1 0 1
20 Fabian Rial 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-54 5-16 12-16 9-28 37 19 10 20 2 5 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-25   32.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 11-29   37.93 % 3-9   33.33 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 19-54   35.2 % 5-16   31.3 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Team Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 -



First Half Box Score
New Haven 40

Concordia (N.Y.) 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Derrick Rowland 15 3-9 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 1 7
1 Kessly Felizor 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 2 0 0 2
4 Quashawn Lane 17 3-3 0-0 3-3 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 1 9
34 Davontrey Thomas 17 2-3 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 5
3 Elijah Bailey 16 3-8 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 7
13 Antonio Lopez 10 1-2 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 0 5
22 Ross Jones II 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Darius Roundtree 4 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
23 Sean Braithwaite 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kendall McMillan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 D'Nathan Knox 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Adam Beaton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-65 9-33 14-18 7-26 33 16 20 10 4 5 85
48.4 % 21.4 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Devon Sims 19 4-6 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 1 9
22 Dan Porcic 16 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 8
11 Brandon Fields 13 0-1 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 1 3
1 Alex White jr. 12 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 3 0 0 2
10 Dashaun Galloway 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
33 Jesse Breeding 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 1
4 Dion Herrington 9 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Anthony Barnes 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
20 Fabian Rial 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 19-54 5-16 12-16 9-28 37 19 10 20 2 5 55
32.0 % 28.6 % 70.0 %



Second Half Box Score
New Haven 45

Concordia (N.Y.) 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Derrick Rowland 10 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 9
1 Kessly Felizor 9 4-6 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 10
4 Quashawn Lane 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 1 0
34 Davontrey Thomas 7 1-1 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Elijah Bailey 12 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
13 Antonio Lopez 12 3-3 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 2 2 1 1 0 8
22 Ross Jones II 10 2-6 1-5 4-5 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 9
5 Darius Roundtree 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
23 Sean Braithwaite 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 4
15 Kendall McMillan 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 D'Nathan Knox 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Adam Beaton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-65 9-33 14-18 7-26 33 16 20 10 4 5 85
47.1 % 31.6 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Devon Sims 16 3-8 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 2 1 0 1 6
22 Dan Porcic 15 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 6
11 Brandon Fields 14 2-5 0-2 2-2 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 0 6
1 Alex White jr. 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 1 2
10 Dashaun Galloway 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 0
33 Jesse Breeding 12 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
4 Dion Herrington 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
23 Anthony Barnes 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 0 1
20 Fabian Rial 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 19-54 5-16 12-16 9-28 37 19 10 20 2 5 55
37.9 % 33.3 % 83.3 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: New Haven Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia (N.Y.)
GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,ELIJAH 19:34 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by LANE,QUASHAWN --

19:09 MISS JUMPER by JR,ALEX WHITE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by FELIZOR,KESSLY 18:50 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by ROWLAND,DERRICK --

18:31 MISS 3PTR by PORCIC,DAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

18:19 MISS JUMPER by JR,ALEX WHITE
REBOUND DEF by LANE,QUASHAWN --

18:01 FOUL  by FIELDS,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by LANE,QUASHAWN(in the paint) 17:52 6-0 V 6
FOUL  by FELIZOR,KESSLY 17:38
FOUL  by ROWLAND,DERRICK 17:35

17:33 TURNOVER  by GALLOWAY,DASHAUN
STEAL  by ROWLAND,DERRICK 17:32
GOOD DUNK by ROWLAND,DERRICK(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:30 8-0 V 8

17:17 8-2 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,DEVON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,DERRICK 17:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,DEVON
16:44 TURNOVER  by FIELDS,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by ROWLAND,DERRICK 16:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,DEVON

16:32 8-4 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by PORCIC,DAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIMS,DEVON

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DAVONTREY(in the paint) 16:32 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by ROWLAND,DERRICK --

16:30 TURNOVER  by JR,ALEX WHITE
16:29 SUB IN by BARNES,ANTHONY
16:29 SUB IN by BREEDING,JESSE
16:29 SUB OUT by PORCIC,DAN
16:29 SUB OUT by JR,ALEX WHITE

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,ELIJAH 15:57
-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,BRANDON

15:48 MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by FELIZOR,KESSLY --

15:39 FOUL  by FIELDS,BRANDON
15:39 SUB IN by PORCIC,DAN
15:39 SUB OUT by FIELDS,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by BAILEY,ELIJAH 15:30
15:30 STEAL  by SIMS,DEVON
15:22 10-6 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,DEVON

-- ASSIST  by GALLOWAY,DASHAUN
TURNOVER  by FELIZOR,KESSLY 14:57

14:43 MISS 3PTR by SIMS,DEVON
REBOUND DEF by FELIZOR,KESSLY --

14:35 FOUL  by SIMS,DEVON
GOOD FT by BAILEY,ELIJAH 14:35 11-6 V 5
MISS FT by BAILEY,ELIJAH 14:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BREEDING,JESSE
SUB IN by II,ROSS JONES 14:35
SUB OUT by LANE,QUASHAWN 14:35

14:35 SUB IN by HERRINGTON,DION
14:35 SUB OUT by GALLOWAY,DASHAUN
14:23 MISS JUMPER by BARNES,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by ROWLAND,DERRICK --
MISS 3PTR by FELIZOR,KESSLY 13:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



13:31 MISS JUMPER by BARNES,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by FELIZOR,KESSLY --

13:30 FOUL  by BARNES,ANTHONY
SUB IN by LOPEZ,ANTONIO 13:30
SUB OUT by FELIZOR,KESSLY 13:30
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ELIJAH 13:10
REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,ANTONIO --

13:00 FOUL  by BREEDING,JESSE
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DAVONTREY 12:58
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DAVONTREY --
MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,DERRICK 12:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by LOPEZ,ANTONIO 12:22

12:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by ROUNDTREE,DARIUS 12:22
SUB OUT by BAILEY,ELIJAH 12:22

12:22 SUB IN by JR,ALEX WHITE
12:22 SUB IN by FIELDS,BRANDON
12:22 SUB OUT by BREEDING,JESSE
12:22 SUB OUT by PORCIC,DAN
12:16 MISS LAYUP by HERRINGTON,DION

BLOCK  by LOPEZ,ANTONIO 12:16
REBOUND DEF by II,ROSS JONES --
TURNOVER  by LOPEZ,ANTONIO 12:08

11:53 TURNOVER  by JR,ALEX WHITE
SUB IN by BRAITHWAITE,SEAN 11:53
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DAVONTREY 11:53
GOOD 3PTR by ROUNDTREE,DARIUS 11:34 14-6 V 8
ASSIST  by ROWLAND,DERRICK --

11:15 MISS JUMPER by JR,ALEX WHITE
-- REBOUND OFF by JR,ALEX WHITE

11:10 TURNOVER  by JR,ALEX WHITE
SUB IN by LANE,QUASHAWN 11:10
SUB OUT by ROWLAND,DERRICK 11:10

11:10 SUB IN by BREEDING,JESSE
11:10 SUB OUT by BARNES,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ,ANTONIO 10:49 17-6 V 11
ASSIST  by LANE,QUASHAWN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:45
FOUL  by LOPEZ,ANTONIO 10:27

10:27 MISS FT by FIELDS,BRANDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:27 17-7 V 10 GOOD FT by FIELDS,BRANDON
10:00 FOUL  by BREEDING,JESSE

GOOD FT by LOPEZ,ANTONIO 10:00 18-7 V 11
GOOD FT by LOPEZ,ANTONIO 10:00 19-7 V 12
SUB IN by FELIZOR,KESSLY 10:00
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ANTONIO 10:00

09:45 MISS JUMPER by BREEDING,JESSE
REBOUND DEF by LANE,QUASHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by ROUNDTREE,DARIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:38 21-7 V 14
ASSIST  by LANE,QUASHAWN --

09:25 TURNOVER  by BREEDING,JESSE
09:25 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
09:25 SUB IN by PORCIC,DAN
09:25 SUB OUT by HERRINGTON,DION

TURNOVER  by FELIZOR,KESSLY 09:13
FOUL  by FELIZOR,KESSLY 09:13
SUB IN by LOPEZ,ANTONIO 09:13
SUB OUT by FELIZOR,KESSLY 09:13

09:13 SUB IN by BARNES,ANTHONY
09:13 SUB OUT by JR,ALEX WHITE



09:04 TURNOVER  by BARNES,ANTHONY
09:04 FOUL  by BARNES,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by II,ROSS JONES 08:42
-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,BRANDON

FOUL  by BRAITHWAITE,SEAN 08:30
08:30 MISS FT by BREEDING,JESSE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:30 21-8 V 13 GOOD FT by BREEDING,JESSE

SUB IN by THOMAS,DAVONTREY 08:30
SUB IN by BAILEY,ELIJAH 08:30
SUB IN by ROWLAND,DERRICK 08:30
SUB OUT by BRAITHWAITE,SEAN 08:30
SUB OUT by II,ROSS JONES 08:30
SUB OUT by ROUNDTREE,DARIUS 08:30
MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,DERRICK 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,DEVON
08:11 21-10 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,DEVON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,DAVONTREY 07:43 23-10 V 13
07:29 MISS JUMPER by PORCIC,DAN

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ELIJAH --
07:23 FOUL  by BREEDING,JESSE

MISS FT by THOMAS,DAVONTREY 07:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THOMAS,DAVONTREY 07:23 24-10 V 14

07:23 SUB IN by GALLOWAY,DASHAUN
07:23 SUB OUT by BREEDING,JESSE

FOUL  by ROWLAND,DERRICK 07:15
07:15 24-11 V 13 GOOD FT by FIELDS,BRANDON
07:15 24-12 V 12 GOOD FT by FIELDS,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,ELIJAH 06:52
-- REBOUND DEF by GALLOWAY,DASHAUN

06:42 24-15 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by PORCIC,DAN
-- ASSIST  by FIELDS,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by ROWLAND,DERRICK(in the paint) 06:22 26-15 V 11
ASSIST  by THOMAS,DAVONTREY --

06:10 26-18 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by PORCIC,DAN
-- ASSIST  by SIMS,DEVON

TURNOVER  by ROWLAND,DERRICK 05:42
05:41 STEAL  by FIELDS,BRANDON
05:32 MISS LAYUP by SIMS,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,ANTONIO --
MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,DERRICK 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by PORCIC,DAN
05:04 MISS JUMPER by GALLOWAY,DASHAUN

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,ANTONIO --
05:01 FOUL  by SIMS,DEVON

GOOD FT by LANE,QUASHAWN 05:01 27-18 V 9
GOOD FT by LANE,QUASHAWN 05:01 28-18 V 10
SUB IN by FELIZOR,KESSLY 05:01
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,ANTONIO 05:01

05:01 SUB IN by RIAL,FABIAN
05:01 SUB IN by JR,ALEX WHITE
05:01 SUB OUT by SIMS,DEVON
05:01 SUB OUT by BARNES,ANTHONY
04:39 MISS JUMPER by PORCIC,DAN

REBOUND DEF by FELIZOR,KESSLY --
GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:32 30-18 V 12

04:29 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
04:13 TURNOVER  by RIAL,FABIAN

GOOD 3PTR by ROWLAND,DERRICK 03:58 33-18 V 15
ASSIST  by BAILEY,ELIJAH --

03:43 TURNOVER  by PORCIC,DAN



Second Half Play By Play

03:43 SUB IN by SIMS,DEVON
03:43 SUB IN by HERRINGTON,DION
03:43 SUB OUT by RIAL,FABIAN
03:43 SUB OUT by GALLOWAY,DASHAUN

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ELIJAH 03:28
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,ALEX WHITE

03:18 TURNOVER  by SIMS,DEVON
STEAL  by LANE,QUASHAWN 03:17
GOOD LAYUP by LANE,QUASHAWN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:14 35-18 V 17

03:14 FOUL  by FIELDS,BRANDON
GOOD FT by LANE,QUASHAWN 03:14 36-18 V 18

03:14 SUB IN by BARNES,ANTHONY
03:14 SUB OUT by FIELDS,BRANDON
03:05 MISS LAYUP by HERRINGTON,DION

REBOUND DEF by LANE,QUASHAWN --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DAVONTREY 02:56

02:37 MISS 3PTR by PORCIC,DAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ROWLAND,DERRICK 02:15
REBOUND OFF by FELIZOR,KESSLY --
GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,ELIJAH(in the paint) 02:07 38-18 V 20
FOUL  by BAILEY,ELIJAH 01:53

01:53 MISS FT by SIMS,DEVON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:53 38-19 V 19 GOOD FT by SIMS,DEVON
SUB IN by II,ROSS JONES 01:53
SUB IN by LOPEZ,ANTONIO 01:53
SUB OUT by ROWLAND,DERRICK 01:53
SUB OUT by FELIZOR,KESSLY 01:53
GOOD LAYUP by LANE,QUASHAWN(in the paint) 01:29 40-19 V 21

01:04 40-21 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by JR,ALEX WHITE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by II,ROSS JONES 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HERRINGTON,DION
00:47 MISS 3PTR by PORCIC,DAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMS,DEVON
00:43 40-23 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,DEVON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,ELIJAH 00:12
00:12 BLOCK  by BARNES,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,ANTHONY
FOUL  by LANE,QUASHAWN 00:09

00:09 40-24 V 16 GOOD FT by HERRINGTON,DION
00:09 40-25 V 15 GOOD FT by HERRINGTON,DION
00:09 SUB IN by GALLOWAY,DASHAUN
00:09 SUB OUT by PORCIC,DAN

MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,ANTONIO 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,ALEX WHITE

VISITORS: New Haven Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia (N.Y.)
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,ELIJAH 19:37

-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,BRANDON
19:12 MISS JUMPER by JR,ALEX WHITE

REBOUND DEF by ROWLAND,DERRICK --
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,ELIJAH 19:03

-- REBOUND DEF by PORCIC,DAN
18:56 MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by ROWLAND,DERRICK --
GOOD 3PTR by FELIZOR,KESSLY 18:38 43-25 V 18

18:25 TURNOVER  by GALLOWAY,DASHAUN



GOOD 3PTR by FELIZOR,KESSLY 18:12 46-25 V 21
ASSIST  by ROWLAND,DERRICK --

17:52 MISS JUMPER by PORCIC,DAN
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ELIJAH --
TURNOVER  by BAILEY,ELIJAH 17:48

17:38 MISS JUMPER by SIMS,DEVON
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DAVONTREY --
MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,DERRICK 17:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GALLOWAY,DASHAUN
17:11 TURNOVER  by GALLOWAY,DASHAUN
17:11 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by FELIZOR,KESSLY(in the paint) 16:43 48-25 V 23
ASSIST  by LANE,QUASHAWN --

16:30 MISS 3PTR by PORCIC,DAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMS,DEVON

16:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:24 SUB IN by HERRINGTON,DION
16:24 SUB OUT by GALLOWAY,DASHAUN
16:20 48-27 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by FIELDS,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,ELIJAH 15:51
-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,BRANDON

15:44 48-30 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by PORCIC,DAN
-- ASSIST  by FIELDS,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by FELIZOR,KESSLY 15:19
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DAVONTREY --
GOOD 3PTR by ROWLAND,DERRICK 15:09 51-30 V 21
ASSIST  by BAILEY,ELIJAH --

14:52 MISS LAYUP by SIMS,DEVON
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ELIJAH --
MISS LAYUP by LANE,QUASHAWN 14:29
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DAVONTREY --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,DAVONTREY(in the paint) 14:27 53-30 V 23

14:27 FOUL  by PORCIC,DAN
GOOD FT by THOMAS,DAVONTREY 14:27 54-30 V 24
SUB IN by ROUNDTREE,DARIUS 14:27
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DAVONTREY 14:27

14:27 SUB IN by BARNES,ANTHONY
14:27 SUB IN by BREEDING,JESSE
14:27 SUB OUT by JR,ALEX WHITE
14:27 SUB OUT by FIELDS,BRANDON
14:08 MISS 3PTR by BREEDING,JESSE

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMS,DEVON
FOUL  by LANE,QUASHAWN 14:08

13:51 TURNOVER  by SIMS,DEVON
13:51 FOUL  by SIMS,DEVON
13:29 FOUL  by SIMS,DEVON
13:29 SUB IN by FIELDS,BRANDON
13:29 SUB OUT by SIMS,DEVON

MISS 3PTR by FELIZOR,KESSLY 13:23
-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,BRANDON

13:15 54-33 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by PORCIC,DAN
-- ASSIST  by FIELDS,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,ELIJAH 12:55
-- REBOUND DEF by BREEDING,JESSE

12:50 TURNOVER  by BREEDING,JESSE
STEAL  by BAILEY,ELIJAH 12:50
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,ELIJAH 12:48
REBOUND OFF by FELIZOR,KESSLY --
GOOD JUMPER by FELIZOR,KESSLY(in the paint) 12:45 56-33 V 23

12:34 TURNOVER  by HERRINGTON,DION
SUB IN by LOPEZ,ANTONIO 12:34
SUB OUT by FELIZOR,KESSLY 12:34



TURNOVER  by BAILEY,ELIJAH 12:12
12:11 STEAL  by PORCIC,DAN
12:00 TURNOVER  by PORCIC,DAN

SUB IN by II,ROSS JONES 12:00
SUB OUT by ROUNDTREE,DARIUS 12:00

12:00 SUB IN by JR,ALEX WHITE
12:00 SUB OUT by HERRINGTON,DION

GOOD 3PTR by ROWLAND,DERRICK 11:38 59-33 V 26
ASSIST  by II,ROSS JONES --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:32

11:18 59-35 V 24 GOOD DUNK by BREEDING,JESSE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JR,ALEX WHITE

GOOD 3PTR by ROWLAND,DERRICK 11:01 62-35 V 27
ASSIST  by LANE,QUASHAWN --

10:50 MISS JUMPER by JR,ALEX WHITE
BLOCK  by LOPEZ,ANTONIO 10:50

-- REBOUND OFF by BARNES,ANTHONY
FOUL  by LOPEZ,ANTONIO 10:46

10:46 MISS FT by BARNES,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:46 62-36 V 26 GOOD FT by BARNES,ANTHONY
GOOD LAYUP by II,ROSS JONES(in the paint) 10:25 64-36 V 28
ASSIST  by LANE,QUASHAWN --

10:18 64-38 V 26
GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,DERRICK 09:59
REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,ANTONIO --

09:56 FOUL  by BARNES,ANTHONY
SUB IN by FELIZOR,KESSLY 09:56
SUB OUT by ROWLAND,DERRICK 09:56

09:56 SUB IN by GALLOWAY,DASHAUN
09:56 SUB OUT by PORCIC,DAN
09:49 FOUL  by FIELDS,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by ROUNDTREE,DARIUS 09:45
-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,BRANDON

09:40 TURNOVER  by FIELDS,BRANDON
STEAL  by LANE,QUASHAWN 09:39
GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,ANTONIO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:36 66-38 V 28
ASSIST  by LANE,QUASHAWN --

09:21 MISS JUMPER by FIELDS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by LANE,QUASHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,ANTONIO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:13 68-38 V 30
ASSIST  by FELIZOR,KESSLY --

09:10 FOUL  by GALLOWAY,DASHAUN
GOOD FT by LOPEZ,ANTONIO 09:10 69-38 V 31
SUB IN by MCMILLAN,KENDALL 09:10
SUB OUT by LANE,QUASHAWN 09:10

09:10 SUB IN by SIMS,DEVON
09:10 SUB OUT by FIELDS,BRANDON
08:51 TURNOVER  by BARNES,ANTHONY
08:51 FOUL  by BARNES,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by II,ROSS JONES 08:38 72-38 V 34
ASSIST  by LOPEZ,ANTONIO --
SUB IN by BRAITHWAITE,SEAN 08:29
SUB OUT by FELIZOR,KESSLY 08:29

08:28 TURNOVER  by GALLOWAY,DASHAUN
MISS 3PTR by II,ROSS JONES 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,DEVON
FOUL  by ROUNDTREE,DARIUS 08:05
SUB IN by ROUNDTREE,DARIUS 08:05
SUB OUT by BRAITHWAITE,SEAN 08:05
SUB IN by BRAITHWAITE,SEAN 07:56
SUB OUT by BAILEY,ELIJAH 07:56



07:43 72-40 V 32 GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,DEVON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARNES,ANTHONY

TURNOVER  by MCMILLAN,KENDALL 07:22
07:20 STEAL  by SIMS,DEVON
07:19 MISS LAYUP by SIMS,DEVON

-- REBOUND OFF by BREEDING,JESSE
07:13 MISS JUMPER by BREEDING,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by ROUNDTREE,DARIUS --
07:12 FOUL TECH by TEAM

MISS FT by II,ROSS JONES 07:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by II,ROSS JONES 07:12 73-40 V 33

07:12 SUB IN by HERRINGTON,DION
07:12 SUB OUT by BREEDING,JESSE
06:59 FOUL  by GALLOWAY,DASHAUN

GOOD FT by II,ROSS JONES 06:59 74-40 V 34
GOOD FT by II,ROSS JONES 06:59 75-40 V 35
GOOD FT by II,ROSS JONES 06:59 76-40 V 36

06:59 SUB IN by PORCIC,DAN
06:59 SUB OUT by JR,ALEX WHITE
06:48 MISS JUMPER by SIMS,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:31 FOUL  by BARNES,ANTHONY

MISS FT by LOPEZ,ANTONIO 06:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LOPEZ,ANTONIO 06:31 77-40 V 37

06:31 SUB IN by JR,ALEX WHITE
06:31 SUB OUT by BARNES,ANTHONY
06:21 MISS LAYUP by PORCIC,DAN

BLOCK  by BRAITHWAITE,SEAN 06:21
REBOUND DEF by ROUNDTREE,DARIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,ANTONIO(in the paint) 06:10 79-40 V 39

05:55 MISS JUMPER by HERRINGTON,DION
BLOCK  by ROUNDTREE,DARIUS 05:55

-- REBOUND OFF by HERRINGTON,DION
05:44 79-42 V 37 GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,DEVON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BRAITHWAITE,SEAN 05:14
05:14 BLOCK  by JR,ALEX WHITE

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,DEVON
05:08 79-44 V 35 GOOD JUMPER by JR,ALEX WHITE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIMS,DEVON
MISS 3PTR by II,ROSS JONES 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HERRINGTON,DION
04:42 MISS 3PTR by PORCIC,DAN

REBOUND DEF by MCMILLAN,KENDALL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:34
SUB IN by KNOX,D'NATHAN 04:34
SUB OUT by ROUNDTREE,DARIUS 04:34

04:34 SUB IN by FIELDS,BRANDON
04:34 SUB IN by BREEDING,JESSE
04:34 SUB OUT by GALLOWAY,DASHAUN
04:34 SUB OUT by HERRINGTON,DION

TURNOVER  by LOPEZ,ANTONIO 04:25
04:24 STEAL  by JR,ALEX WHITE
04:19 MISS JUMPER by SIMS,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by BRAITHWAITE,SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by MCMILLAN,KENDALL 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,ALEX WHITE
FOUL  by BRAITHWAITE,SEAN 04:08

03:51 79-47 V 32 GOOD 3PTR by BREEDING,JESSE
-- ASSIST  by SIMS,DEVON

MISS 3PTR by MCMILLAN,KENDALL 03:27



-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,DEVON
FOUL  by II,ROSS JONES 03:08

03:01 MISS 3PTR by BREEDING,JESSE
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMS,DEVON

02:55 79-49 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,DEVON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by II,ROSS JONES 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,ALEX WHITE
02:23 TURNOVER  by JR,ALEX WHITE

STEAL  by II,ROSS JONES 02:23
02:23 SUB IN by HERRINGTON,DION
02:23 SUB OUT by PORCIC,DAN

MISS 3PTR by II,ROSS JONES 02:03
-- REBOUND DEF by HERRINGTON,DION

FOUL  by LOPEZ,ANTONIO 01:56
01:56 79-50 V 29 GOOD FT by HERRINGTON,DION
01:56 79-51 V 28 GOOD FT by HERRINGTON,DION

SUB IN by BEATON,ADAM 01:56
SUB OUT by II,ROSS JONES 01:56
GOOD LAYUP by BRAITHWAITE,SEAN(in the paint) 01:46 81-51 V 30
ASSIST  by LOPEZ,ANTONIO --
FOUL  by BRAITHWAITE,SEAN 01:28

01:28 81-52 V 29 GOOD FT by FIELDS,BRANDON
01:28 81-53 V 28 GOOD FT by FIELDS,BRANDON
01:28 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:22
GOOD LAYUP by BRAITHWAITE,SEAN(in the paint) 01:07 83-53 V 30
ASSIST  by BEATON,ADAM --

01:01 83-55 V 28
GOOD LAYUP by HERRINGTON,DION(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLAN,KENDALL(in the paint) 00:42 85-55 V 30
ASSIST  by KNOX,D'NATHAN --

00:31 MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by MCMILLAN,KENDALL --


